





OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### Oil and Gas Division

#### OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Charleston, W. Va.		
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE July 21, 1972	
Surface Owner Mr. Paul Seigrist	Company Resource Explorati	on, Inc.
Address Creston, W. VA.	Address Suite 400-1600 Fairfi	eld Ave. Shrevepon
Mineral Owner Glen W. Roberts	Farm Paul Seigrist	$_{\text{Acres}}$ 20 $\stackrel{\text{LA}}{\text{of}}$ $\stackrel{71101}{108}$
Address Washington St. Elizabeth, W.VA 26143 Coal Owner NONE	Location (waters) Island Run of	Litte Kenkanewher
	Well No. Pursley #1-D	
Address	District Spring Creek	
Coal Operator NONE	Quadrangle Spencer	
Address HIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE		
Il provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, f the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved or drilling. This permit shall expire if perations have not commenced by 12-1-72.		
muty Divoctor Odla 6		FRED
eputy Director - Oi? & Gas Division	ANSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	BURDETTE
	SISSONVILLE, W. VA.	984-9263
GENTLEMEN:	011 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	
19 65 in Wirt County, Book 126  X NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED B	REDRILLFRACTUR	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or late have been notified as of the above date.		
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed	icensed land surveyor and all coal own	ners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not	icensed land surveyor and all coal own diffied that any objection they wish to not with the Department of Mines within distered mail, or delivered to the above	nake, or are required ten (10) days. *
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by recor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	icensed land surveyor and all coal own diffied that any objection they wish to not with the Department of Mines within distered mail, or delivered to the above	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by regor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart	icensed land surveyor and all coal own sified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above and day transfer of Mines at Charleston, West Virginian and State of Mines at Charleston, West Virginian and Mines at Charleston and Mi	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by record coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Ver	icensed land surveyor and all coal own diffied that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above and day the day that the different of Mines at Charleston, West Virging truly yours, Resource Explosion Name By	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by recor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Vertical Copies of the Copies of the Depart Copies of the Copies of the Depart Copies of the Depart Copies of the Copies of the Depart Copies of the Depart Copies of the Copies of the Depart Copies of the Copies of	cified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above and day the department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginiary truly yours, Resource Exploiting Name By Well Operator	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by recor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Ver	cified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above day truly yours, Resource Explosion Name By Well Operator  P. O. Box 149  Street	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
have been notified as of the above date.  The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by recor coal owners at their above shown respective address—same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Vertical Copies of the Copies of the Depart Copies of the Copies of the Depart Cop	cified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above day truly yours, Resource Explosion Name By Name Well Operator  P. O. Box 149  Street	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed.  Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by regor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Vertical Copy of the Copy to the Depart Copy to the Depart Copy of the Copy of	cified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above day transport of Mines at Charleston, West Virginiary truly yours, Resource Exploiting Name By Well Operator  P. O. Box 149 Street  Dennison	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby not to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed.  Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by regor coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depart Vertical Copy of the Copy to the Depart Copy to the Depart Copy of the Copy of	cified that any objection they wish to red with the Department of Mines within gistered mail, or delivered to the above day truly yours, Resource Explosive truly yours, Resource Explosive (Property of Mane) By Well Operator  P. O. Box 149  Street  Dennison City or Town	nake, or are required ten (10) days. * named coal operators before, or on the ginia.

\*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.



WIRT-594

PERMIT NUMBER

## THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER	TO X DRILL	DEEPENF	RACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR:	(If Known)	RESPONSIBLE AGENT	'a
NAME Glen L. Haught	& Sons	NAME Warren H	aught
ADDRESS Smithville, I	W. VA. 26178	ADDRESS Smithvil	le, W. VA. 26178
TELEPHONE 304-477-2	2222	TELEPHONE 304-	477-2222
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COM	PLETED WELL: 2010	ROTARY X	CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FO	RMATION: Big Injun	_	
TYPE OF WELL: OI	L GAS	COMB. X STORAGE	E DISPOSAL
	RECYC	LING WATER FLO	OODOTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGR	AM:	Soften for	Tarrii • Militarii — Archining
CASING AND TUBING UI SO SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
200116 of the To my	rolloll	III ura areiesti:	. PS modification of
13 - 10	Table on Pringers		
9 - 5/8			
8 - 5/8		175	To Surface
7			
5 ½			1.7
4 ½		2010	165 cu. ft.
2		1955	Perf. Top 1955 Perf. Bottom 1965
Liners		19 15 Line 2	Perf. Top
		STEELS VILLE	Perf. Bottom
Uaska			
	ER DEPTHS 100-150 FEET	SALT WATER	not known FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTH	IS NONE TO THE	oner while	TOTAL TENT
OF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDE  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIE	RILL: ES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORI R TO 1929, A PERMANENT TTED.	GINAL PERMIT NUMBER A	SOND AND PERMANENT COPY  ND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
		ODE HINE 5 1000 EINE (5)	CONTEG OG 1 DEDEODMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PL	AT AND ORIGINAL WELL R	ECORD.	COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
	NUMBER, AND PERFORMAN		29, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
Required forms must be four (24) hours in advance		f completion for bond release.	. Inspector to be notified twenty-
	11.12		
American Sold of the state of t	All March I I have		
	.09		
The following waiver mu thereof.	st be completed by the coal of	operator if the permit is to be	issued within ten days of receipt
WAIVER: I the undersigned,			er or Operator of the coal under
	nined and place on our mine		04/00/0004
			well being drilled at this focation, 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.			
			For Coal Company
	WIRT-59th		
	, CC-LALW		Official Title

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

A-7

#### DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Operator X / Owner	/ Natural Gas D	evelopment Corporat	tion
Operator X Owner		oks Hill Road Suite	
		la, Maryland 20014	
	2001.000		
	1-1 of Codo 8 22-4-	lk and subject to the r	equirements of Regulation
Pursuant to the provi	sions of code B 22-4-	and subject to the agent	of the undersigned for the
1, the undersigned hereby de	signates the followin	g person to be the agent	may be issued under Chapter
pose of receiving process, r		ner communications white,	indy of indiana
of the Code of West Virginia			
Designated Agent HAYS AN			_
Address PO Box			<del></del>
	R, WV 25276		
Telephone $304-927$	-2650		
			the state of
The undersigned repre	esents that said design	inated agent is a bona in	ide resident of the State of
			applies to the following wells
x all wells owned or	operated by the under	signed in West Virginia	
the wells listed be	low (the space below	or reverse side or attack	h liat)
MPLETE AS APPLICABLE			
The under	signed is hereby reco	rding an existing design	ation of agent made prior to
the initi	al adoption of Form I	v-1,	
	in proposing t	o own or operate wells i	n West Virginia for the first
The under	signed is proposing t	should also be consider	ed the registration by the
	ned with the Deputy Di		
The under	rsigned has owned and	operated a well or wells	s in West Virginia since the
		ofore appointed a design	
		and designated agent for	or the undersigned, who has
This des	ignation substitutes a	new designated agent is	nce the year 19 . The
owned or	operated a well or we	ills in west virginia bi.	continue as such, if he is
			continue as such, if he is
able, un	til this new designat:	ion has been approved, is	
Age	nt being replaced		
	Address		
		Natural Gas D	Owner or Operator
		By: Rodney	Rose
lat Day of Dec	cember 19 78	Its: Presid	ent 01/26/2024
HAYS AND COMPANY,	AGENT		i i
- 0			
(Signature of designates	DEORGE GAINER	1 of 9 of	. 1979.
en, subscribed and sworn	to before me this 19	commission expires	narel 29 . 19 87
ary Public / frma	( coper M)	commission expires	A STATE OF THE STA
			trustes individual or levally
other or operator must	be a responsible office	cer of the corporation,	trustee, individual or legally
lified representative of	Chiler or the approximate		

Wir-586 2588

A.10

#### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: DODD

DATE:

7/28/72 - 2:30 P/M

D. L. NU

FROM: NOLL

SUBJECT: Resources Expl., Inc. 3-Applications

Harry said that A.A. Pursley bought Well # HA (WIRT - 505) from Hodson oil Co. sold it to Glen Roberts. That was the only intrest Pursley had in the 108 Ac. tract.

He thinks but isn't certain that A.L. Nutter was the former owner,
Roberts owns the mineral rights & Paul Segrist owns the surface of the trad
Permits to be forwarded to Brewster @ Dennison, Ohio.

	A			- American	Miles and the second			utilatiologistiquiqu	(C			and the second second		- Jel
	ING SE		REPORT	DOME)	TREATMENT NO	UMBER	79	1	STAGE DOWN	LE STA		le 6111	DATE 8-9	- 7 7
L NAME AN	ND NO.	100	LOCATIO	N-POOL-FIEL		RIG	NAME: }	1211	61 D.L	. /	1			
ORMATIS/C	1	1-1137	DOWELL	ENGREER	UVa			roug	WE	LL D	ATA	1		
Surfo	ce		J	= Cra	uch	HOL	E SIZE	05/5/	CASING 8			. В	С	. D
III. L			STATE.	1/.		DEP	- O	10	SIZE - WEIGHT	20				
WIXI	7		- IW	1.	_	ВНЗ		CABLE	GRADE	25	1			
AME_	CSOU	rce	Explora	hous,	INC.	BHL			THREAD	174	1			72.15.1
ND_	30x	149				внс			CAPACITY	13				
DDRESS_	Dens	VISON	OHio	4462	1		TYPE				TJ	WT.	VIS	). 
			the state of the s	ZIP CODE		FLOAT	DEPTH				TOOL	DEPTH		
PECIAL IN	STRUCTION	ONS				SHOE	TYPE				STAGE	TYPE		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				DEPTH				S	DEPTH		
						SIZE		D.P.	DOUBLE		TYP		EEZE JOB	
Carrier 1	1.1					WEI		-	SUNGLE	T001	DEP			
	2.34.5					GRA			SWAGE		L PIPE		IN.	
id .	- 1. EV			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	18.2 m 17 m 18	THR			TKNOCKOFF	-	FIN	TERVAL		
DESCRIPT I.	ALT.	\	Berlaine	UC TO	6 DCI 0	N DEP		SED	TOP R	_			то	
RESSURE LIN		RPM DREC	PSI BUMP PL		O PSI O MI	-	ACITY		OTHER	-			то	
	PRES			JOB SCHEDU			VED ON LO					ATION		
TIME	TBG. OR D.P.	CASING	VOLUME PUMPED	INJECT.	-72DATE: 2200	TIME	7700		TE: 8-8-72			330	DATE: 9	9-22
-9-72	UR D.P.			RATE			,	SLITY	/ /	LIAI				
0600		1000000	*		Spot units	4	rave.	50/01	y Meetin	9				-
0715		2			Kin up	•	11	1 1						•
1725		0	30 Bb/s	3 BPM	Wall would	wit	1are	lita	Party district	Tyre jay				
1727		0	30"	32	Start cone	+	CITE	18700		1.10		12.		
1732	Talijana		44"	3 "	Cement in 1	lole								
2734					Start dispi	beer	10Nt							
739		-0	57	3 "	Conent dis	bea								
					Rig down			7				-		
								-+	MIGRIS	MA	// III	410		
		7.0			Engs Francis			1	6	8-14 F	1			•
		F 945							E. IAN 1	0 10	70	W.		
							14	V. T. L. P.	- V	0 13	13	P. Kapan		
						1	N	01	Lacasi	MALE	210		"Nagrice	- ph. 2. 51
		4616				)	/		1.05	Raj	RH	N O		
	-	•				Jh.	A				a de	-0		• .
				1091	1977					-	-			
1			3\ ]	Jan.	1012		XX		•					
						-	Sla							
EMARKS:					1									
					1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
SYSTEM	NO. OF	YIELD		CO	MPOSITION OF	CEM	ENTING	cvc	TEMC				SLURRY	MIXED
CODE	SACKS	CU. FT/SK	<i>C1</i> :			J IVII	-1411140	010	LIVIO				VOL.	WT.
<u>I.</u> II.	70	1-18	Class A	COHEN	+ W390 CO	2/_							14 Bb/s	15.6
11.													<del></del>	
REAKDOWN F	LUID		, WT.	SACKS MIXE	D 7n	PUI	MPED 7	0	PRESSURE MA	AX:	/		MIN:	0
HESITATION		RUNNII		CIRCULATIO	N LOST DE	s ·	□NO		CEMENT CIRCL	LATE			☐ YES	DNO
OF ALLO OLIVE	PS	FINAL	PS						CEMENT LEFT I	N PIPE:	201	7		
REAKDOWN VASHED THRU		NO ITO	FT.	MEASURED	DISPLACEMEN	T	WIREL	INE	LAS PLANNE	7	7	()OID A	シークへつか	

CEMEN	TING S	ERVICE	REPORT	TOWN	TREATMENT					ELL STA	rille	DATE S = 11	22
WELL NAME	AND NO.	L .	LOCATI	ON POOL FIE	LD III	100			12/	CHU	11111	10-11	-72
Purst.	eyet	デーク	Cic	LENGINEER		RIG	NAME:						
PORMATION	1	1		1 1 A					WE	LL DA	ATA		
COUNTY		1	STATE	. Kerr	Der	-	E SIZE	77/1	CASING	. A	В	С	D
Wirt	-	H	W/.	Va.		DEP		CABLE	SIZE - WEIGHT LENGTH	4 /2			
- manufacture and a second and		F	yplova	7		ВНЅ		Jortocc	GRADE	T5			
				TOD 3	-110:	BHL			THREAD	300	,		
AND P				•		BHC	T TYPE		CAPACITY	<u> </u>			12.24
ADDRESS	Den	niton	,每年0	•		1	TYPE	T			WT.		ISC.
				ZIP CODE		FLOAT	DEPTH				O TYP		
SPECIAL IN	ISTRUCT	IONS				SHOE	TYPE		= 11		TYP	E	
							DEPTH	120	-		DEPT		
						SIZE		D.P.	HEAD & PLUG		TYPE	QUEEZE JOB	
						WEI			SINGLE	1 6 F	DEPTH		
Marie Comment						GRA	DE		SWAGE	TAIL	PIPE:	IN	), , F
6							EAD		KNOCKOFF		INTERVA	L	. F
PRESSURE LI	MIT		PSI BUMP P	LUG TO	De:	AIN DEP		JSED	TOP A			ТС	
ROTATE		RPM REC			PSI N ENTRALIZERS NO		ACITY		OTHER	"		TO	
	PRE	SSURE		JOB SCHED	ULED FOR  O DATE: 8-11-72		VED ON L				LOCATION		
TIME	TBG. OR D.P.	CASING	VOLUME PUMPED	INJECT.	DATE: 8-11-12	TIME	1200		ATE: 8-11-72			DATE: 6	-11-72
1400	On D.F.			RATE	Hala	- 0		-	ICE LOG D				
16-00			tal- grant		Hook up	T	rec	. he	CREC	701.	1 4 W	BAT	
71200	1				Hank on	0	295	1 7	9.	2		2 6 / /	10 /
	10000				down 10	: )	hut	1	inch +	117	1)	00/-	2000
	4-4				4 1.2 1/2		u.17	- 6	30' inin	7 0	6-:	10	PPIC 3
					Hook or	70	cla	sin	9. F:11	00	ina	But.	-ould
					bot c'i	Y C 4	lat	00	Could	ho	+ 34	יז מתי	lear
1000					with 2	50	016	s. p	10554	e			
100					Wait an	Sa	nd	54	·Vey	7	0	c 5010	Te
1900					91 203	2.			0			1 4	
1700					To	2 6	431	79.	Dum D	35	55	Wig T	e 4
	(8)	IS (C) E	II WISIN		Mix	3 ( 4 1 4	1) 2			7 (	2	7	
	1,3	100	- SIU		Dran #	C	P 1	1 -+	0/49	3 %	02		
	L3	JAN 1	0.1973		Displac	e u	v: + +	7 3	1	77	JA C	,41 %,	'n = 5.
					3hit be	nd	e 4	in			0/60.	Press	nre
	OIL	& GAS	DIVISION		onnel	11.							200
	UEF	11.01	- WHIVE		Pack +	11-3	4	45,	ts.	1883			
			111-21	914	Leave	1	oc.		<b>V</b>				
		1 12	the state of					49	1 .				
REMARKS:								M					
								,,,					
SYSTEM CODE	NO. OF SACKS	YIELD		CO	MPOSITION OF	CENAE	NITINIC	0) (0.7		1 0	/	SLURRY	MIXED
1.	/	CU. FT/SK	D		MPOSITION OF	CEIVIE	NIING	SYST	ENIS A	120		VOL.	WT.
11.	250		Poz	1						1:1	9	50651	12.8
111.										fre	4		
BREAKDOWN F				SACKS MIXE		PUM	PED Z	0	PRESSURE MAX	(:		MIN:	<u></u>
HESITATION BREAKDOWN		RUNNIN		CIRCULATIO	N LOST YE		340		CEMENT CIRCUL	ATED T	O SURF.	YES	[ANO
WASHED THRU		NO TO	PSI FT.	MEASURED	DISPLACEMEN	JT T	Jwins		CEMENT LEFT IN				FT.
TYPE OF					EPRESENTATIVE	v1 [	WIRELI	INE	AS PLANNED		ME O 1	26/202 <del>4</del>	
WELL G	AS []INJ		WILDCAT	10000					SATISFACTOR				
Barrier Barrier						-							

Fresh water\_

BIL



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## DECEIVED JAN 1 0 1973

## Oil and Gas Division CIL & CAS DIVISION OF MINES WELL RECORD Rotary XX Oil

WELL REC

Rotary XX	Oil
Cable	Gas X E. NOL
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Dienocal	

Feet

Permit No. Wirt 594 (Kind) Company Resource Exploration, Inc. Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up Box 149, Dennison, Ohio 44621 in Well **Tubing** Drilling Cu. ft. (Sks.) Paul Seigrist Acres 20 Location (waters) Island Run of Little Kanawha Size Well No. 1-D Elev. 975 20-16 District Spring Creek \_\_ County\_\_ Wirt Cond. 13-10' The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_ Paul Seigrist 9 5/8 Address Creston, W.Va. 8 5/8 200' 200 70 Mineral rights are owned by Glen W. Roberts \_\_\_\_\_Address\_Elizabeth, W.Va. 26143 5 1/2 Drilling Commenced Aug. 8, 1972 4 1/2 2032 2032 250 Drilling Completed Aug. 11, 1972 Initial open flow \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_cu. ft. \_ bbls. Final production 852 M cu. ft. per day \_\_\_\_\_bbls. Liners Used Well open \_\_\_\_\_2 hrs. before test 350 RP. Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record. Fraced with 30,000# 10/20 sand 600 Bbl water Coal was encountered at. Feet-\_ Inches

\_Salt Water\_

Producing Sand Big Injun 1946-1977 Depth \_ Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water \* Remarks Soil 0 5 Sand, shale, red rock . 5 1404 Sha1e 1404 1578 Sand, salt 1578 1852 Lime 1852 1911 Keener sand 1911 1946 Big Injun 1946 1977 Gas Shale 1977 2044 TT 01/26/2024

Feet\_

(over)

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

		2.13		
		990 155		
				Spenger
				New York See
			Ind. Lo Aésal 20	ngmey Resource Exploration, mes Box 149, Demnisor, On Paul Seignist
			1	ere a go. Telrod Run of Lit
			777	Inl. Spring Greek 79
		1 2 100		and the second second second second
			n +1	Foul Scienist
			2112d	Creston, W.Va.
			55143	Hizabeth, W.
	2032			Aug. 8, 1977
				A Section of the sect
				11 223
			850	
	T9	tov Ida CO2	/20 sand	Fraced with 27,000# 10
			1 1-3	
			- '	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	1946-1977			Pig Injun
		Land - Land - Top - 1		
			11.5 (0.1)	Figure on the Light 1 months with
			A per series and a	
		5 1404 1576 1332	0 55 1404 1578	Soil Şand, shale, red rock Shale Sand, salt
		11.51	1852	
	257	1927	1046	Tegner sand
	1 777	2475	1.62.7	Shale
				01/26/2024

Date	January 9	9,		, 1973
APPROVED R	source 5	Plante	n lly	, Owner
APPROVED By_	Wilburn	Bruster,	Vice	President
		(Title)		

NIN

Permit No.WIRT-594

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



## OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil or Gas Well Gas

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

			(KIN	ID)
Company Resource Exploration, Inc. Suite 400-1600 Fairfield Ave	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Suite 400-1600 Fairfield Ave Address Shreveport, La 71101  Farm Paul Seignist	Size			Kind of Packer
Well No. Pursley #1-D	13			Size of
District Spring Creek County Wirt	8 5/8	203		
Drilling commenced 8/8/72	5 3/16			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	3	A 100 M		Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEMEN	TED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	ANY	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCI	HES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INC	HES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				
Remarks:				

Drilling at 1262 ft. Haught Rotary drilling Contractor. 203 ft. of 8 5/8 Cemmunted to surface.

8/10/72

Fred But the

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	II No			
COMPANY			ADDRESS					
ARM		DISTRICT		COUNTY				
illing Material Used			. V	1 1				
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	Location				
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE			
			-					
					re-			
		100						
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
		Barting Area, Andrew Confedence & Alderth on Allerth				Today and the same of the same		
illers' Names					NON-THIND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.			
marks:								
	. quite mit							
	I hereby certify I v	visited the abov	ve well on this date.					
DATE								

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION





#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WILLI-1944					Oil or	Gas Well	40
Company Resource	Exploration	. Inc.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
	Fairfield A	ve.	Size				Topic nation
Farm Paul Seig	rist		16			Kind of Pa	cker
			13		K And Francis	45	
Well No. 1-D			10			Size of	
District Spring Cr	eek_County_Wil	rt	81/4				
Drilling commenced			65%			_ Depth set_	
Drilling completed	Total depth_		5 3/16	/	4, 5	7	
Date shot	Depth of shot		2				m
Initial open flow			Liners Used				
						Perf. botto:	m
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. i	nInch					*** ***
Volume		Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
0il	bbls.	, 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	IES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names				B			
Dimeis Names		<del>nama ka ga kalkang mayan ga mata jar salang kamal</del>					
Remarks:							***************************************

Final inspection has been made for bond release.

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ermit No				We	II No			
OMPANY			ADDRESS					
ARM		DISTRICT.		OUNTY				
illing Material Used					Var.			
iner Loc	eation	Amount	Packer	er Location				
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING AND TUBING				
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST		
						THE STATE OF THE S		
					-			
2.585				de rusigna				
7								
						-		
The second second								
illers' Names								
				- A - Sea-	4			
marks:								
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abov	e well on this date.					
DATE								

N



#### State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines Bil and Gas Division

Charleston 25305

February 15, 1973

Resource Exploration, Inc. P. O. Box 149 Dennison, Ohio 44621

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-594
Farm Paul Seigrist
Well No. 1-D
District Spring Creek
County Wirt

#### Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/cc

Enclosure:



		47-	105-0	0594	
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)			103		
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of NGPA		Category Code	
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)				feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name Street City	5400 Poo Bethesda	oks Hill R Md.	20014	Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).]  (a) For onshore wells  (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Name	Creston Wirt	Field	W. Va	
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Name	Date of Lease Mo. Day Y		Block Number	
<ul><li>(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)</li></ul>	P	URSLEY #	ID WIL	R 594	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)					
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	ONSOLIDATE	ED GAS SUP	PLY COMPAN	Y 004228 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:			0 9 30 6 Mo. Day	5.5 Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:			4	MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(ь) Тах	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		6585			6585
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.224_			2.224_
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agency Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  Date Received by FERC	Signature	NATURAL GA	- hey	President Presid	ORATION

FT7900806/2

PARTICIPANTS: DATE: //Ay 21,1979 BUYER-SELLER CODE
WELL OPERATOR: NATURAL GAS DEUELOPMENT Corp. 030590
FIRST PURCHASER: Consolidated Pas Supply Company 004228
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER  18/0/5 -108-105-0594
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 Items not completed - Line No
2 IV-1 - Agent V
3 IV-2 - Well Permit V
4 · IV-6 - Well Plat
5 IV-35- Well Record V Drilling Deepening
none-taken 6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production years
8 IV-40- 90 day Production Days off Line: None
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Affidavit Signed
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses  Out Commenced: Aug. 8,1972  (5) Date Completed: Aug. 11,1972 Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 1946-1977
(5) Production Formation: Big Injun
(5) Initial Potential: None given: FOF: 592 MCFD
(5) Static R.P. Initially: 350
(6) Other Gas Test:
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 1.9 McFo; 07 bbl./day
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 12.6 Mc Fo; 0766/day
(8) Line Pressure: 20 PSIG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: No From Completion Report
10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 01/26/2024
10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additional Information Does computer program confirm?
Was Determination Objected to?By Whom?

WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

FORM IV-48WC [12-78]

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

. 1978 Dec. 1

Well No. PURSLEY 1 D API Well No. 47 105

County State Permit Previous File No. Win - 05. (If Applicable)

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

WELL OPERATOR NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMEN	IT CORFIGNATED AGENT HAYS & COMPANY	
ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233	ADDRESS BOX 590	
Bethesda, Md. 20014	SPENCER, W. Va.	
Gas Purchase Contract No. 3097 and	Date12-6-72	
Meter Chart Code 3342	(Month, day and year)	
Name of First Purchaser CONSOLIDATED	GAS SUPPLY COMPANY	

45 West Main Street Clarksburg, W. Va-.

26301 (State) (Zip Code)

FERC Seller Code 530590

FERC Buyer Code 004228

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

[X] (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) Section of NGPA

Category Code

Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced (2) recovery technology.

(3) Determination of a seasonally affected well.

RODNEY ROSE Name (Print)

Signatu.

5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233 Street or P. O. Box

Betnesda, Md. 20014 y State (Zip C

307 520-2702 Phone, Number Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATION

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request of for certification of the above done well as recting the requirements of Section of the above done under the Netural Gas Folicy Act of 1978 (NGPA); [] or for determination that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery techns under Section 108 of (NGPA); [] or for determination of a necessorally affected well under Section 108.

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the **2/** day of the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charleston, West virginia, or as seen the be heard there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Application is assigned File No. 78/2/5/28/050594

Initial review of information submitted indicate the well [X is. [] is not entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural G., Policy Act (NGPA). A reviewed any additional evidence will be made at the time appoint "for a public bearing eras the matter may be heard.

Unless objections are timely filed or a request for a hearing as well with days, a hearing will not be held except on exparts notion of the department and the go to determination.

01/26/2024

WEST VIRGINIA DATAS TELL OF THESE

12/15/78

Nobert to loss

FORM	IV-	56WC
112-7	18	

Date Dec. 1 14.78 Operator's Well No. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURSLEY # 1 D DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION API Vell No. 47

#### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY

#### STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT HAYS & COMPANY
	ADDRESS Box 590
	Spencer, W.V. 25276
WELL OPERATORNATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT	LOCATION: Elevation 975
ADDRESS 5400 Pooks Hill Rd. #233	Watershed Island Run Of Little Kanawha
Bethesda, Md. 20014	DistSpring Creek Wirt Quad Spencer
GAS PURCHASER CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY	Cos. Purchase Contract %o. 3097
ADDRESS 45 West Main Street	Meter Chart Code 3342
Clarksburg, W.V. 26301	Date of Contract 12-6-72

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Tanks, Pipelines and Valves.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, BSO Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records: (See Operator's Address Above)

B & O Tax Records Royalty Payments Records Meter Production Records Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements. Describe the search made of any records listed above

Persuant to S 274.206 FERC REGULATIONS OF THE NATURAL GAS ACT OF 1978, I have made a dilligent search of all records which are reasonably available and contain information relevant to the determination; and in conclusion from production and sales data including B&O Tax Records, Royalty Payment Records, Meter Production Records and Purchaser's Monthly Summary Statements, on file in this Office, I beleive in good faith that such natural gas is eligible under the NGPA and above referenced subchapt for a maximum lawful price not less than that to be collected; and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, each well qualifies as a stripper well; and that I have no knowledge of any other information whic is inconsistant with my conclusion.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No  $\chi$  . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information

#### AFFIDAVIT

I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Redney Rose

PRESIDENT

NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

COUNTY OFMONTGOMERY. TO WIT:

STATE OF MARYLAND

DLIVE J. O'CONNOR , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid do certify that RODNEY ROSE , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 1st day of December , 1978, has acknowledged the same before me. in my county aforesaid

Given under my hand and official seal this 20thay of February . 1979 My term of office expires on the 1st. day of July 1982

Olive O Cleannas

NOTARIAL SEAL



# State of West Virginia

Office of Gil and Gas

## Charleston 25305

EFF	FERC CONTROL NO. 79-7552	METER CHART COTO
7-23-79	Fursley # 10	43
5-24-79	STATE OF NUMBER	004228 3097
1811/1911/1918/1918/1918	ODERATOR'S WELL NAME OF STREET	PURCHASER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
YR MO DA SEC, CODE NO.	Consolidated Gas Supply	Hays & Company, Agent
100		Natural Gas Development Corp.
FILING	PURCHASER	COSIGNA I EC AGENT

AMENDED AND THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978, TO BE CERTIFIED AS A MET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 22, ARTICLE 4, SECTION 1 a (11) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE OF 1931, AS THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS AN ORIGINAL AND IS SUBJECT TO SURRENDER UPON LAWFUL DEMAND BY THIS AGENCY. BY THE AUTHORITY INVESTED IN ME BY THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS WELL TO HAVE SECTION 108 Stripper Well

ROBERT L. DODD ADMINISTRATOR OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

